

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY DWARKA, NEW DELHI

Ref./IPU/Exam/Ph.D./2013/07

Ph.D. NOTIFICATION

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprashtha University is pleased to notify the acceptance of the Ph.D. thesis of following candidates and declares them eligible for the award of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.). The relevant details relating to the award of the said Ph.D. degree are indicated here in below against the name of the said candidates;

S. No.	Name of the candidate(s)	Enrolment No.	Name of the School	Subject of the thesis	Title of the thesis	Name of the Supervisor(s)	Effective Date of Award
01.	N. Venkata Kumar	231/Ph.D/USMS/ 2007	USMS	Management	Determinants of Foreign Direct Investment In Indian Power Sector	Prof. Neena Sinha	20.11.2013
02.	Pankaj Kumar Pandey	161/Ph.d./USCT/ 2005	USCT	Chemical Technology	Zeolite Adsorbent for the Recovery of Heavy Metal Ions	Prof. S.S. Sambi and Dr. S.K. Sharma	20.11.2013

Akash Mishra Incharge Ph.D.

Date: 20.11.2013

Copy to:

- 1. The concerned research scholars
- 2. The concerned Supervisors for the research
- 3. The Examiners concerned
- 4. The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002

Date: 20.11.2013

- 5. The Secretary, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India, New Delhi
- 6. The Secretary General, Association of Indian Universities, Rose Avenue, New Delhi-110 002
- 7. The Secretary, Technical Education, Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi
- 8. The Secretary, Higher Education, Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi.
- 9. The Librarian, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi- 110 002
- 10. The Librarian, Association of Indian Universities, Rose Avenue, New Delhi-110 002
- 11. The University News, Association of Indian Universities, Rose Avenue, New Delhi-110 002
- 12. The Librarian, National Central Library, Belvedre, Alipore, Calcutta-700 027
- 13. The Registrar of Statutory Universities in India
- 14. The Deans of University School of Studies, Directors of the University and Principals of all affiliated colleges/institutes of Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Dwarka, N. Delhi.
- 15. The Registrar, Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University
- 16. Joint Registrar (Academics), Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University
- 17. OSD to Vice Chancellor, Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University
- 18. In-charge, Server Room (GGSIPU) with request to publish the said notice of the University Website.
- 19. Research File of the concerned research scholars
- 20. Librarian, Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Dwarka, N.Delhi